# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM870451

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2024	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900829043	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Plant Health Intermediate, Inc.		01/12/2024	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DPH Biologicals, LLC
Street Address:	21417 1950 Street
City:	Princeton
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	61356
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 32**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6399818	DOUGLAS PLANT HEALTH
Registration Number:	6392800	PH DOUGLAS PLANT HEALTH
Registration Number:	3833488	MYCO SEED TREAT
Registration Number:	3779372	RESIDUCE
Registration Number:	5717081	ROOT LOCK
Registration Number:	6711393	PRACTI-CAL
Registration Number:	6937752	TERRATROVE
Registration Number:	7146507	DPH BIOLOGICALS
Registration Number:	6926589	DPH BIOLOGICALS
Registration Number:	7197129	BELLA TROVE
Serial Number:	97094601	BIOAERATION
Serial Number:	98046086	BIOAERATION
Registration Number:	6937831	SP-1 CLASSIC
Serial Number:	97427411	BIONUTRIENTS
Serial Number:	97640863	OCTAGUARD
Serial Number:	97707536	ROOTXCELL
Serial Number:	97871688	REGENAPHEX

TRADEMARK REEL: 008323 FRAME: 0737

900830265

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97919963	BORNEX
Registration Number:	1806946	ESSENTIAL
Registration Number:	4382341	ESSENTIAL
Registration Number:	2135211	COMPANION
Registration Number:	2962399	COMPANION
Registration Number:	4279754	COMPANION
Registration Number:	4685162	SIMPLE SUCCESS
Registration Number:	5266449	NOVA GREEN
Registration Number:	5497162	NOVA GREEN
Registration Number:	5508654	OSMOTECH
Registration Number:	1459763	GROWTH PRODUCTS
Serial Number:	98020378	ENVELIX
Serial Number:	98130982	BLOOMTASTIC
Serial Number:	98214324	CHITONOX
Serial Number:	98342048	BORNES

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2032865140

**Email:** trademark@farberllc.com

Correspondent Name: Farber LLC Attn: Jonathan A. Winter

Address Line 1: 4 Corporate Drive

Address Line 4: Shelton, CONNECTICUT 06484

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7784 80046A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan A. Winter
SIGNATURE:	/Jonathan A. Winter/
DATE SIGNED:	01/23/2024

### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=US and Intl Assignment 2024 Resub#page1.tif source=US and Intl Assignment 2024 Resub#page2.tif source=US and Intl Assignment 2024 Resub#page3.tif source=US and Intl Assignment 2024 Resub#page4.tif source=US and Intl Assignment 2024 Resub#page5.tif

### Confirmatory Intellectual Property Assignment

This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment"), dated as of January 1, 2024 (the "Effective Date"), is between Plant Health Intermediate, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with an address of 1550 East Old 210 Highway, Liberty, Missouri 64068 ("Assignor") and DPH Biologicals, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with an address of 21417 1950 Street, Princeton, IL 61356 ("Assignee").

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, Copyrights, and other Intellectual Property and Registrations therefore described on Schedule A attached hereto (hereinafter referred to collectively as the "Properties") and all of the goodwill of the businesses associated therewith.

WHEREAS, for good and valuable consideration and pursuant to a certain acquisition agreement dated January 1, 2024 in which DPH Biologicals, LLC acquired Plant Health Intermediate, Inc., ("Purchase Agreement"), and upon the terms and conditions set forth below, Assignee has acquired all rights, title and interest in and to said Properties described on Schedule A as of January 1, 2024;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the transactions contemplated by the Purchase Agreement and this Assignment and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. Assignor hereby assigns, grants, transfers and otherwise conveys to Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks and Properties listed on the attached Schedule A, including but not limited to all of Assignor's common law rights and registrations pertaining thereto, as well as all of the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks and Properties are used, including without limitation, the right to any registrations thereof, the right to prosecute any applications therefor, the right to have any registrations issue in the name of the Assignee, the right to apply for and obtain any renewal of any registrations thereof, the right to any priorities based on the filing of the aforesaid applications, the right to sue for past and future infringement.
- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. At the reasonable request of either party and without further consideration, the other party shall execute and deliver such other instruments of assignment and assumption and take such other actions as may be necessary to effect the intent of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, pursuant to authority duly received, has duly executed this Assignment on the 12 day of January, 2024.

Plant Health Intermediate, Inc.

By Male Marien
Name: Michael Messman
Title: President + CEC

DPH Biologicals, LLC

By Wolfel Messman Name: Michael Messman Title: President and CEG

STATE OF FOLIA) SS.

On the 12 day of January, 2024 before me, the undersigned, personally appeared Michael McShap of Plant Health Intermediate, Inc. personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument

STATE OF Flohia )
COUNTY OF oface;

On the N. day of January, 2024 before me, the undersigned, personally appeared Michael Messia of DPH Biologicals, LLC personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

> Kelly Polania Comm.#HH098957
>
> Equipment March 1, 2025
> Sonded Thru Aeron Notery

Kelly Polania

Comm. #HH008957 Expires: March 1, 2025 Bonded Thru Aeron Notary

## Exhibit A

## <u>Trademarks</u>

TRADEMARK	Status	Country	Appl. No.	Reg. No.
DOUGLAS PLANT HEALTH	<del>}</del>	UNITED STATES	88/917,844	6,399,818
PH DOUGLAS PLANT				0,333,010
HEALTH and Logo				
	REGISTERED	UNITED STATES	88/917,862	6,392,800
A LO DELLO TREAT	REGISTERED	UNITED STATES	77/720,292	3,833,488
RESIDUCE	REGISTERED	UNITED STATES	77/730,006	3,779,372
RESIDUCE (Class 001)	PUBLISHED	BRAZIL	929156528	
RESIDUCE (Class 005)	PUBLISHED	BRAZIL	929156579	
ROOT LOCK	REGISTERED	UNITED STATES	87/752,061	5,717,081
PRACTI-CAL	REGISTERED	UNITED STATES	90/673,560	6,711,393
TerraTrove	REGISTERED	UNITED STATES	97/011,261	6,937,752
TerraTrove (Class 001)	PUBLISHED	BRAZIL	929156617	
TerraTrove	PENDING	CANADA	2132000	
TerraTrove (Class 001)	PENDING	MEXICO	2610201	
TerraTrove (Class 005)	PUBLISHED	BRAZIL	929156668	
TerraTrove (Class 005)	REGISTERED	MEXICO	2610205	2446386
DPH Biologicals and Design (Class 005)				
Biologicals	REGISTERED	UNITED STATES	97/036,187	7,146,507
ம்பர் மம்மழிcals and Design				
Biologicals	REGISTERED	UNITED STATES	97/975,015	6,926,589
nd Design				
Bella Trove	REGISTERED	UNITED STATES	97/094 500	7,197,129

TRADEMARK	Status	Country	Appl. No.	Reg. No.
BioAeration	PENDING	UNITED STATES	97/094,601	
BioAeration	PENDING	UNITED STATES	98/046,086	
SP-1 CLASSIC	REGISTERED	UNITED STATES	97/136,421	6,937,831
BioNutrients	SUSPENDED	UNITED STATES	97/427,411	
OCTAGUARD	ALLOWED	UNITED STATES	97/640,863	
SP-1 (Class 001)	PUBLISHED	BRAZIL	929156692	
SP-1 (Class 005)	PUBLISHED	BRAZIL	929156714	
BellaTrove (Class 001)	PUBLISHED	BRAZIL	929156730	
BellaTrove (Class 005)	PUBLISHED	BRAZIL	929156749	
TerraTrove BioNutrients (Class 001)	PUBLISHED	BRAZIL .	929156765	
TerraTrove BioNutrients			1 200133700	
(Class 005)	PUBLISHED	BRAZIL.	929156773	
Companion Maxx (Class 001)	PUBLISHED	BRAZIL.	929156781	
Companion Maxx (Class 005)	PUBLISHED	BRAZIL	929156820	
RootXcell	ALLOWED	UNITED STATES	97/707,536	
RegenAphex	PENDING	UNITED STATES	97/871,688	
BorneX	PENDING	UNITED STATES	97/919,963	
ESSENTIAL	REGISTERED	UNITED STATES	74/372,715	1,806,946
ESSENTIAL	REGISTERED	UNITED STATES	85/651,560	4,382,341
COMPANION	REGISTERED	UNITED STATES	75/028,410	2,135,211
COMPANION	REGISTERED	AUSTRALIA	866,718	866,718
COMPANION	REGISTERED	CANADA	1093738	TMA711496
COMPANION	REGISTERED	NEW ZEALAND	632603	632603
COMPANION (Class 5)	REGISTERED	UNITED STATES	78/362,875	2,962,399
COMPANION	REGISTERED	CANADA	1391808	TMA743660
COMPANION	REGISTERED	MOROCCO	134316	134316
COMPANION (Class 5)	REGISTERED	NEW ZEALAND	785125	785125
COMPANION	REGISTERED	UNITED STATES	85/651,552	4,279,754
GROWTH PRODUCTS and Design	REGISTERED	THAILAND	785819	TM343312
SIMPLE SUCCESS	REGISTERED	UNITED STATES	85/764,632	4,685,162
NOVA GREEN	REGISTERED	UNITED STATES	86/634,704	5,266,449
NOVAGREEN	REGISTERED	CANADA	1755426; 1755426(01)	TMA993748
NOVA GREEN (Class 005 - biological fungicides)	REGISTERED	UNITED STATES	87/679,912	5,497,162

TRADEMARK	Status	Country	Appl. No.	Reg. No.
OSMOTECH	REGISTERED	UNITED STATES	87/751,970	5,508,654
GROWTH PRODUCTS	REGISTERED	UNITED STATES	73/562,871	1,459,763
GROWTH PRODUCTS	REGISTERED	JAPAN	133340/92	3,008,563
ENVELIX	PENDING	UNITED STATES	98/020,378	
BLOOMTASTIC	PENDING	UNITED STATES	98/130,982	
ChitaNoX	PENDING	UNITED STATES	98/214,324	
BorneS	PENDING	UNITED STATES	98/342048	

## Copyrights

Title	Copyright Number	Date
Companion: soil amendment & microbial inoculate.	TX0005382766	2001
Essential: 100% natural organic true solution organic matter management.	TX0005382767	2001
Essential: an essential part of every turf and arbor care program.	TX0005382765	2001
Essential Plus: an essential part of every germination, propagation and transplant program.	TX0005382764	2001
Horticultural product guide.	TX0005382763	2000
Liquids for nitrogen fertility.	TX0005382762	2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 008323 FRAME: 0743

**RECORDED: 01/18/2024**